CANCELLED

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

Name of Issuing Corporation

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FORAll	Service Areas	
P.S.C. NO.	12	
Original	SHEET NO. 37	
CANCELLING P.S.	C. NO. 11	
Original	SHEET NO. 37	_

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES

RIDER FOR GAS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

APPLICABILITY

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. This tariff applies to all gas sold by Delta under Delta's residential (Tariff Sheet No. 2), small non-residential (Tariff Sheet No. 3), large non-residential (Tariff Sheet No. 4) and interruptible (Tariff Sheet No. 5-6) rate schedules. It also applies to transportation by Delta under Delta's on system transportation (Tariff Sheet No. 7-9) rate schedule.

GTI R&D Unit Charge

The intent of the Gas Technology Institute Research and Development (GTI R&D) Unit Charge is to maintain the Company's level of contribution at the calendar year 2003 funding amount of approximately \$12,347. The Unit Charge will be billed effective February 1, 2005 at the rate of \$0.0002 per Ccf.

WAIVER PROVISION

The GTI R&D Unit Charge may be reduced for one or more classifications of service or rate schedules at any time by the Company by filing notice with the Commission. Any such waiver shall not increase the GTI R&D Unit Charge to the remaining classifications of service or rate schedules without Commission approval.

REMITTANCE OF FUNDS

All funds collected under this rider will be remitted to Gas Technology Institute on an annual basis. The amounts so remitted shall be reported to the Commission annually.

TERMINATION OF THIS RIDER

Participation in the GTI R&D funding program is voluntary on the part of the Company. The Company may terminate this rider at any time by filing a notice of rescission with the Commission.

riving a notice of reactabion with the conditions	31011.
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH
DATE OF ISSUE November 8, 2010 DATE EFFECT	IVE Octon , J/ 10 0
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings Blum (). Sunnic TI	TLE Cha. Sunt Kully Board
Name of Officer	Presia ent can a CEO
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se	rvice Commission of KY in
	TED October 7 KAR 5:010 SECTION 9 (1)
	,